

## Ascend, a UKG 2024 Partner of the Year, To Exhibit at UKG Aspire 2024

Three-day celebration focused on creating great workplaces hosted in Las Vegas by UKG

BOULDER, CO, UNITED STATES,
November 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Ascend, Inc., an award-winning and
exclusive UKG services partner, today
announced it will join UKG, a leading
provider of HR, payroll, workforce
management, and culture solutions, at
UKG Aspire 2024, a three-day
celebration focused on creating great
workplace experiences.

With one of the largest and most collaborative partner ecosystems focused on the HCM industry, UKG will bring together thousands of customers, partners, industry influencers, product experts, and



Platinum Sponsor Ascend will be at UKG Aspire 2024

thought leaders from November 11-14 at the Mandalay Bay Resort in Las Vegas to collaborate and learn about people-centric trends and best practices that drive business success.

"We're excited to be a Platinum Sponsor at UKG Aspire 2024. As a long-time UKG partner and a recently recognized 2024 UKG Partner of the Year, we believe this event is a must-attend for anyone looking to get the most out of their UKG investment," said Sandi Mundt, SVP Marketing at Ascend. "From networking with industry peers to learning about the latest offerings and trends, there's something for everyone. At Ascend, we've helped countless organizations successfully implement UKG solutions, driving real business results. We look forward to meeting Aspire attendees and discussing how our implementation services can help them achieve their people management goals using UKG Pro, UKG Workforce Management, or UKG Ready."

Ascend was recently recognized as the UKG 2024 Regional Systems Integrator Partner of the

Year. As part of the UKG Partner
Network, Ascend collaborates with
UKG to provide premier
implementation services to mutual
customers of both Ascend and UKG.
Available through the UKG
Marketplace, UKG partners deliver
integrations, solution extensions, and
provide professional services that help
drive transformation through peoplecentric experiences that allow
everyone to focus on more impactful
and rewarding areas of their role.

"There's nothing more important than being a great place to work, which is why we are committed to creating an entire ecosystem of like-minded partners who want to help organizations better support their people to drive greater business

## 2024 UKG Partner of the Year Services: Regional System Integrators



## **Ascend**

Ascend is a 2024 UKG Partner of the Year

success," said Patrick Lannon, Vice President of Global Alliances at UKG. "At UKG Aspire, our customers will have the opportunity to directly connect, in person, with more than 150 partners who can help them transform work."



We're excited to be a Platinum Sponsor at UKG Aspire 2024. As a long-time UKG partner and a recently recognized 2024 UKG Partner of the Year, we believe this event is a mustattend."

Sandi Mundt, SVP Marketing

Ascend can be found in the UKG Aspire Expo Hall at booth #67. To learn more about Ascend, visit <u>Ascend's UKG</u> Marketplace profile.

###

## About Ascend

Ascend, Inc., a partnership between HRMS Solutions and ATS Management Consulting, is one of the largest premier exclusive UKG partners in North America. In combining the expertise of over 120 certified consultants and a portfolio

of 300+ active projects, Ascend is the trusted go-to expert for all UKG implementation service needs. Ascend offers a comprehensive portfolio of services across the entire UKG Pro Suite and Ready solutions. With a focus on personalized service and a deep product expertise, Ascend empowers both midmarket and enterprise businesses to fully leverage their UKG investment. Ascend's talented team is dedicated to delivering exceptional value and ensuring a smooth experience for every customer.

Sandy Mussato
Ascend, Inc.
+1 800-726-7051
email us here
Visit us on social media:
X
LinkedIn
YouTube



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757581947

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.